1
Features
• Serial EEPROM Family for Configuring Altera FLEX® Devices
• Simple Interface to SRAM FPGAs
• EE Programmable 2M-bit Serial Memories Designed to Store Configuration Programs
for Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)
• Cascadable Read Back to Support Additional Configurations or Future
Higher-density Arrays

11
Note: 1. Use 2M density parts to replace Altera EPC2.
Ordering Information - 5V Devices
Memory
Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
2M(1) AT17C020A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C020A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information - 3.3V Devices
Memory
Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
2M(1) AT17LV020A-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV020A-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
AT17C/LV020A12